SMAZ SERIES
FEATURES
1.0 W Power Dissipation
5.1V~39V Nnminal Zener Voltage Range
Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic
technique
Plastic material has UL flammability classification
94V-O

50
1.0
175
 0.75
0
0.5
RESISTIVE OR INDUCTIVE LOAD
Vz= 5.1 V
Vz= 5.6 V
Vz= 18 V
Electrical Characteristics @TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Test
Current
IZT ZZT @ IZT
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω Ω mA µA V mA
SMAZ5V1 ZHK 5.1 4.84 5.4 100 5 500 1 2.5 1 196
SMAZ5V6 ZHL 5.6 5.32 5.88 100 2 250 2 5 2 179
SMAZ6V2 ZHN 6.2 5.89 6.51 100 2 200 2 5 3 161
SMAZ6V8 ZHO 6.8 6.46 7.14 100 2 200 1 5 4 147
SMAZ7V5 ZHQ 7.5 7.13 7.88 100 2 450 1 5 5 133
SMAZ8V2 ZHR 8.2 7.79 8.61 100 2 200 1 5 6 122
SMAZ9V1 ZHT 9.1 8.65 9.56 50 4 200 1 5 7 110
SMAZ10 ZHU 10 9.5 10.5 50 4 200 1 1 7.6 100
SMAZ12 ZHW 12 11.4 12.6 50 7 150 1 1 9.1 83
SMAZ15 ZHZ 15 14.25 15.75 50 10 150 1 1 11.4 67
SMAZ16 ZJA 16 15.2 16.8 25 15 150 1 0.5 12.2 63
SMAZ18 ZJF 18 17.1 18.9 25 15 150 1 0.5 13.7 56
SMAZ20 ZJG 20 19 21 25 15 180 1 0.5 15.2 50
SMAZ22 ZJK 22 20.9 23.1 25 15 180 1 0.5 16.7 45
SMAZ24 ZJL 24 22.8 25.2 25 15 180 1 0.5 18.2 42
SMAZ27 ZJN 27 25.65 28.35 25 15 200 1 0.5 20.5 37
SMAZ30 ZJQ 30 28.5 31.5 25 15 250 1 0.5 22.8 33
SMAZ33 ZJR 33 31.35 34.65 25 15 300 1 0.5 25.1 30
SMAZ36 ZJS 36 34.2 37.8 10 40 350 1 0.5 27.4 28
SMAZ39 ZJT 39 37.05 40.95 10 40 450 1 0.5 29.6 26
Note 1
The actual Izm for any device may not exceed the value of 1 watts divided by the actual Vz of the
device. TL=120℃ at 1mm maximum from the device body.
IZM Max